COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA April 9, 2024 10:00 AM

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Skybeam Acquisition Corporation d/b/a Rise Broadband
NUSF-4	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act beginning July 1, 2024.
NUSF-92	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion to Administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund Broadband Program.
NUSF-99	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.